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COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1286
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2003
TASK FORCE ON I.T.
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Information Technology Task Force has submitted a report to the Government; and

(b) if so, the details of the recommendations made and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SU THIRUNAVUKKARASAR)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The National Task Force on Information Technology and Software Development constituted by the Prime Minister`s Office vide Notification dated 22.5.1998 submitted 108 recommendations as ̀ Information Technology Action Plan : Part Ì . As per the updated status of the Action Taken Report, out of the 108 recommendations, 64 have been implemented, 4 have not been implemented, 37 are in the nature of `On-going` and 3 have not been accepted.
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